described on Sectional Plan Number SS 344/1990, in 
the scheme known as RUCOR in respect of the land 
and building or buildings situate at ERF 85 SONGLOED 
TOWNSHIP, LOCAL AUTHORITY: KLERKSDORP 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, of which section the floor area, 
according to the said Sectional Plan, is 105 (ONE 
HUNDRED AND FIVE) square metres in extent, (b) An 
undivided share in the common property in the scheme 
apportioned to the said section in accordance with the 
participation quota as endorsed on the said sectional plan 
HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER ST103272/1997 which

[...]

herein by his spouse PERPETUAL AGBENU insofar 
as needs be in favour of MONGKHUMO HOLDINGS 
PROPRIETARY LIMITED, Registration Number 
2005/024263/07, in respect of REMAINING EXTENT OF 
PORTION 1 OF ERF 1455 RUSTENBURG TOWNSHIP, 
REGISTRATION DIVISION JQ, PROVINCE OF NORTH 
WEST, MEASURING 2427 (TWO THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY SEVEN) Square metres, 
which has been lost or destroyed. All interested persons 
having objection to the issue of such copy are hereby 
required to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar 
of Deeds: North Gauteng at PRETORIA, LILIAN NGOYI 
STREET, BEREA PARK PRETORIA, 0002 within two